Fothergill, Anne

From: Bourke, Tom (Winchester Homes, Inc.)(Tom) [tom.bourke@whihomes.com]

Sent: Wednesday, December 07, 2011 3:14 PM
To: Fothergill, Anne; Manarolla, Kevin; Whipple, Scott; Silver, Joshua
Cc: ChCh Village file (CCV@montgomerycountymd.gov); Feldman, Gail; HBSacks@comcast net;

Jacobs - Eph's daughter (abjdoe@gmait.com); Marsh, Joan (r. marshes@gmall com); P.
‘ Wellington; Stephens, Betsy
Subject: LAP comments for 12-7-11 HPC hearing - 3 New; 24 W Irv; 4 Hesketh

The following are the comments from the Chevy Chase Village LAP for items before the HPC at the hearing on 12/7/11:

3 Newlands St

Gorman Residence

Contributing Resource

Hardscape alteration and fencing installation

Staff gave Expedited Approval and LAP concurs with staff. As we have stated before we are very supportive of Staff's
efforts to accelerate the process for appropriate applications with expedited Approvals

© 24 W Irving St

Williams residence

Contributing Resource

Fencing installation :

Staff gave Expedited Approval and LAP concurs with staff. As we have stated above we are very supportive of Staff's
efforts to accelerate the process for appropriate applications with expedited Approvals

4 Hesketh St

Hickey residence

Contributing resource

Partial demolition and construction of rear addition

Staff recommended approval based upon Moderate Scrutiny of work in the rear yard of the house. LAP fully supports
Staff approval

Submitted on behalf of the LAP
by Tom Bourke, Chair



HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Isiah Leggett ‘ : 4 Leslie Miles
County Executive o  Chairperson
Date: 12/8/11
MEMORANDUM
TO: Diane Schwartz Jones, Director

Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Anne Fothergill

: Planner Coordinatqr
Historic Preservation Section-Planning Department
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

~ SUBIJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #584822—Fencing installation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission. (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) and this application was approved by the HPC on December 7, 2011.

'THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR :
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: . _David F. and C.K. Williams
Address: 24 West Irving Street, Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or .local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is completed
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 to schedule a follow-up site

visit.

Historic Preservation Commission e 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 e Silver Spring, MD 20910 ¢ 301/563-3400 » 301/563-3412 FAX



HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

) » . ‘”. 'f. Contact Person: DQY;J Fo Nl.‘ ll'ﬂm S
contace matl: dqv‘d w‘ 'MJQW i DIWPMMNOJKZOZ) ?CZ.“ 2_.3 o 9
Tax A nt No.: Ooy‘("rz ﬁz‘ h i

Name of Propesty Owner: DONKG‘ F. osdl .C—K Williams o.m.mn.u..;fza Z-) &GZ‘Z-?OJ"
swes: &4 West Tining &t,Cheyy Chase (D ' 2 0Prr

Street Number 7 Ciy I 7 Staet Zip Code
Contractorr: LOP\S Fe,c?ze. Cb.’, /Jmc. Mu‘(gdl)lé"g‘/?"/
Contractor Registration No.:

sgemetiowner __—AriStephesr T4198 pepina rraneto: (‘/?3)206-0C32.
d J 7 7

LOCATION OF BUNLDING/PREMIS
House Number: 2 < Stvet }JQS‘)“ Trm'rt-q f""VQ.Q.‘f‘
Town/City: O"'\YH C/"\.UQ- Neasest Cross Street: mcq’lﬂ'l‘q fwu% .
Lot: a‘ q Bl&wl:I 2 1 Subdivision: Q oq J a

Lowr. _&- raie__ | 0o e U/ #* 71-9-9J5292

. 1YPE OF PERMNT ACTION AND US|

1A CHECK AL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE
O Constuct ~ PExtend O Aker/Renovate OAC OSsb [ Room Addition () Porch O Deck ([J Shed
K ove O O WreckRam O Solar [ Firepiace (3 Woodbuming Stove O Single Family
O Revision }i(nep.f. O Revocable. xraw.ummmsmu O Other:

1B. Construction cost estimats:  § Z ?QO

1C. Hf this is a revision of a previcusly approved sctive permit, see Pesmit #

PART TWi COMPETE FOR NCEW CONSTHUGTIGN AND EXTERD/ADGITTONS

2A.  Type of sewage disposal: 01 {J wssC 02 T Septic 03 C Other:

2B. Type of watsr supply: 0 () wssc 02 O3 Wett 03 (J Other.

HakE: CC Hi-"iiivlli\'l'i'};lﬁi.‘!'iidﬁf.!l!mlfl'.’ d
foet O inches

JA.  Height

38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructad on one of the following locations:
12 On party line/property ting XEmirdy on land of owner O On public right of way/sasement

1 he, certify that | have the authonity to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
app oll agencies listed and | hereby scknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

%J?MMM H//C;ﬁ/ll

Sig /ownuaf horized agent
Approved: \ / 7[)/ { Historic Preservation Commission
Disapproved: Signature:
Application/Permit No.: bg+ ga a~ Dau‘od:
Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




o Description of existing structurs{s) and snvironmental setting, including thei historical festurss and significancs:

‘D"ﬂf"\’h’l 3o exinhives b Foot hiah| Wt femcr i {
boade uaad. A FTedu daf o btfalded (1 (996
isd ot bLaisteric,

Ganeral descrigtion of project end its effect on the historic resource(s), the nmm
Moke repours 4o Oxiftg m -PMQ-“- in_bag W'o miove
femcr em’ W vtern oided of orvaf-\- rhnmﬂf@b, on ? -Fv-u—f +o éo
Jw‘i’ inside prcmo\{-u i€ ins je\fef “+o
Lnclose 'halk J J.aa Y Y crH-o. Site

o e VAQOO srit plam
Site snd environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include: SQ—Q_ Q‘H’l an‘Q

o the scale, north amow, and date; Mo 'CQ-‘ XJ n |°\+
b. dimensions of sl existing and proposad structures; snd Q‘H‘G(ﬂﬂ.& C ot éeA-w-uf\ L""”‘j FWC’Q'
¢. site faatures such as wakways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, tash dumpsters, mechanical squipment, and lendscaping. r frwv WW‘

o Schemstic coastrwction plans, mm.ddmmmns indicating locstion, size and genaral type of walls, window and door openings, end other
fixed features of both the existing ) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations {facades), with marked dimensions, clearty indicsting proposed work in refation to existing construction and, when sppropriste, context.
ANl materisls and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the slevations drawings. An existing and e propossd sisvation drewing of sach Q/
facede sffected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS
General description of materials and manufsctiwed items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your Wco& .FQMCQ f_u_
design drawings. Q "'{'Q UL‘ QA c m—‘-m QJ“‘-

5. PHOTOGRAPHS
a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affectsd portions. Al labels should be placed on the SQQ Q-\-\—'QU‘\LJ

front of photographs.
- . - Liogto S
b. Ciearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewsd from the public right-of-way end of the edjoining proparties. ANl lsbels should be placed on
the front of photographs.
6. TREE SURVEY
1 you are proposing construction adiscent to or within the dripline of any tree 6° or targer in diameter (st approximataly 4 fest above the ground), you A
must file an accurats tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tres of st least that dimension. .

fFor ALL proj ide an acct list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including namaes, addresses, and zip codes. This kst
showdnchdemeownmofaﬂmsorpnmlsmhufpmd\owednw 83 woll a3 the owneris) of lot{s) or parcel{s) which e directly scross
the streethighway from the parcel in question. You can obtzin this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxstion, 51 Monroe Street,
Rockville, (301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INX) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPSED DIRECTLY ONTO MAJING LABELS.
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Job No.
Crder No.

(800) 486-—4283

Cnslm 1r-r Nn

. s @ ; . h
MHIC ¥ 9618, 9515-0¢, 1961502 . ONG ENCE
neaziia - Daie j (ﬁ_ X’JO ,
Long Fence Campany, Inc. P

@ 1910 Betson Court » Odenton, Maryland 21113

i
1
|
E F;h (301) 261-3444 « Ph: (410) 793-0600  Fax: (301) 261-0643

wwwi longfence.com
BUYER'S NAME"\ W\ . i o
. ren
4 g \ L SN ams . "
STREET: e
1 . T L : } A M
AL 'Lx}. Uiy 57 — 1"’1“
cnv;o\ ST zIP: ! o g ! et !
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HM PRS- G571 - S5 WR PH.MA, (w2 - 3E Ll ( Moo AT
CELL i -MS: i i ¢
E-MAIL: i JLERD ¥ ! e, )
MY T g ! e
[\/u (‘ \;\llu”m' \/7(1_\)', 1‘\1 l kc/ <7 l .
Long Fence Companyihc. (herEt Ealled Seller) propnses i »
10 Jurnish materials, labor and equipment to install: ) PE
,- L X P PO Y ey
Approxmately -~ P £ high sz (;zd‘ jal Q) Flat Top- 1 Monticello Arched Top () ML Vernon Dip Top
“dlatice Top U other I __________f____, style fencing. g toe nail  7) face nait o Bd. Spacing
The fvertical boards QO pickais!of the ferice sections are 1o be: S flat, i dog eared ) calonial gothic () gothic
4 other Framme to Face Qin :) oul. Fence lo be slepped Oyes Jno

Posts are 4 X 4 ‘3 *. The oosis are to be capped with (475 1\3.;_ caps. There are ___ ) 2 X 4 horizonlal runners per seclion.

The gale posts are _ & X __ (4 3 X LD the gate posls are capped wih f_c:p:,lg_r_-ql'.aps.

Al wood to be psessme‘trealed pme unless o‘herw‘nse specilied. 2

There isfare to be _

I Mt Vernon . » ,

There isfare to be ____,L,_ double drive gate(s) '?( wide X Af:) high. The gate is 10 have a: U Flat Top

o Monticelio Arched Top I ML, Verron.  All gates are to include hardware. Lo rsel e th
Gales lo be conglsucted with 2 4 tedar hurizontal supports. All posts are 10 be set 30" - 36" in the grouny and (__[_'/\(_jv""ﬁ'

Permits: W County ) City Pern]:'(sj will be cblalred by [ Seller O Buyer
Buyer to supply Seller with copy ot “heuse plat. (For permit use only)

1

smqle gate(s) _&{. 4 wide X (/ high. The gate is to have a: 11 Fiat Top & Monticella Arched Top

. Estimatod Monthly in
Sedler B vally { 1 will not) take dou{n and haul ofd fence of approximately 2 fest. Pt Month
Property pins exposed? ¥ yes i) q'o Buyer to stake? lves I1no Order Survey? U yesltno. o ,“"WM“ E@m I
Buyer responsible for property firesf 10 survey pins are in place. .

Buyer i has /4 has not provided Sfllcr ma copy of applicable H.O.A. regulations related to fances and dacks.

Additional ophufls R mg”\_,(— €] ¥ AN } n/.)’?(‘r'\ ';S*?" o [ R 4 /k"‘ 5\70\('1 [ I
& "r ax & c\enbr e "\\(_{:f):v,‘::‘p’, 'rv?( i /\,rr,kﬁ_hary c < Lt Soark
N r,n“"\ _\:i:)\{_l’\m' ";'?’z / r\lG‘ (' ol \ :./beli‘\m (11/\i L ;”-

o

- pé:(;\:[tée‘ \ vk o oS g:'-Cf\ ce ReplaPe () Lot oo dops.

= ’

7 .
Addifional iIntmalion o Remarks, | : Tolal Contrac! Prics ] f/ &/é/ ‘{/\\
+ P R | : i . S Cm
¢ ¢ ,{wﬂ’{*m.‘-«?’- ,5_.5[-, s IRk ,-i e d—< 2 i Duposii With Order / )
4 SN T 700 W . W r‘f—"vlﬁi { . Ous on Day Matterials aso Delivered | J&/ 73

_Due o Day of Substantial Comnpletion| /. S =)

Andfor Balance Financsad

—— PLEASE PAY OUR FOREMAN

0

'ka o begin app'oxumatelv ;m_ ( .._,_Lj__» Wark 0 be complated approximately_1 (! i asy
l' his projeclion Is cixtingent upon omamu-g approved linancing, peonits, H.Q.A.. and oitsr conditions h”yonﬂ Seller’s control

Estimale valid for 30 days lor pumose of acroplance by the buyer,

Huyer agrees to pay tor the goods, services and installation referred 1o above in accorcance with the tarms of this Agresmeni.

Buyer acknowledgas thal batore Buyer signed this Agreemeni. Selfer submitiag the Agresment Iy Buyer with el bark spaces filled In and that
turer had o reascnable cpportunily 1 examine it and that therealter a leyible execuled and compieted copy theraoi was deliverad 1o Buyer. Buyer

¥
|-
i
l
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT ‘
Address: 24 West Irving Street, Chevy Chase . | Meeting Date: 12/7/11
Resource: -Contributing Resource Report Date:  11/30/11
Chevy Chase Village Historic District
Applicant: David F. and C.K. Williams Public Notice: 11/23/11
Review: HAWP ' Tax Credit: None
Case Number: 35/13-11]J Staff; Anne Fothergill

PROPOSAL: Fencing installation

'STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Approval
O Approval with conditions

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource within the Chevy Chase Village Hlstonc District
STYLE: Renaissance Revival
DATE: - 1914

PROPOSAL
The applicants are proposing to relocate one section of fencing on the west side of the property
approximately one foot so.it is located inside the property line. The applicants also propose to install new

6°4” tall solid wood fencing and gates to across the side yard and to the garage to enclose the back yard.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and information
presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is sought would be
inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement or ultimate protection of the
historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the purposes of this chapter.

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such conditions as are
found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would
not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or



" (3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private utilization of
the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a manner compatible with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or historic district in which an
historic resource is located; or
(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or
(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

(6) In balancing the interests of the pub]lc in preserving the historic site or historic resource located
within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the alternative
proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) It is not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period or -

. architectural style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design significance or
for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural
value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, §

1, Ord. No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with
Chapter 24A-8(b), (1) and (2);

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they -
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will
“contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or.anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org
to schedule a follow-up site visit.




HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

” Contact Person: D‘Nﬁcl F N:”;‘G\M S
dq‘:‘i:i‘;q:;@w* cm Daytima Phane No.: 202-) &CZ_‘ L? ) 8
Tax A nt No.: 00

Name of Property Owner: DQY;G‘ Fuw CKW“”QWI Daytime Phane No.: ZOZ:)J>€2"Z-?02
s 24 West Trving £t,Cheyy Chase m0 ° zo.P/f

Street Number J 7 Ciy | 1 Stest

om0 ng femce Co. Tne. rane No- (36:)2—6! 34,//#/

¢ oot JOL
AgﬂtfnlO::«: C“\Vl.f‘f"br)hw TN Daytime Phone No.: (4?3)206"0@ 32-

Contact Email:

199,
Jv

('I'.'.\I('?.‘l'“-‘.'“"‘:l.'a'f'xi.’;i'!H
House Number: q Street H QI’{' ’L’W V"q f+ret+
Town/Cil Otl\Yw CMR,[E NoaestCross Street mqﬂnbhq f"""k”%

w T Q2T Q09 Y
Liber: L Folio: IOQ Parcat l(/ 3 1-9- 4S5z 9z

; 1YPE OF PERMIT ACTIOM ARD U

VA, CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
O Construct D Extand () AevRenovate Oat Osm (0 Room Addition () Porch () Deck (O Shed
XMOVG O sl [ WeeckRa D Solar 7] Frepiace () Woodbuming Stove O Single Family
OJ Revision }(nw O Revocable )(rma/wn(mnumsmn O Other.

1B. Construction cost estimate: $ 6/ ?qo

1C. Hf this is a revision of a previously approved sctive permiR, see Permit #

PARY YWY, COMPLETE FOBNEVY CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITION

2A.  Type of sewage disposa: 01 O wssC 02 (T Septic 03 (T Other:

28. Type of water supply: 01 OJ wsse 02 OJ wen 03 [J Other:

. COMPLETE ONLY FON FENCE/RETAINING V
foet O inches

3A. Height
38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining well is to be constructad on one of the following locations:

1Z] On party line/propety line XEntiuly on land of owner ] On public right of way/essement
1 hegein certily that | have the authority ta make the foregoing application, that the application is comect, and that the construction will comply with plans
app ail agencies listed and | hereby scknowiedge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

e ,
(=¥ "‘ w2 /761t
Signature of owner or suthorized agent 4 Date

Approved: For Chairperson, Mistoric Preservstion Commission
Disspproved: Signature: Oate:
ApplicatioryPermit No.: bg‘f %’a a.. Dats Filed: l ‘ (.0‘ " Date Issued:
Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION




jurt_inside Ppropaty [ine insteatl sl o

& Description of existing structure(s) snd snvironmantal setting, including their historical festures and significance.

18] N « " N L

CApaty T0o exithiva 6 Fwt hhl dad fema (v
Lade uoad. 00 FTerdw uoarf o bfalded (n (396

is ot histeric, . '

. General description of project snd its effect on the historic resourcel(s), the enyi m“,mlw,“mm' .
/Vfwke rReoirs o Pxistng + Lioed fanch in bag 5“""0) mo:ﬁ’;
feomcr on’ Wotern sided of orupw qum::mqfvi‘, onQ fuut to

VT LPemciy od jqf-e.r +o
Lhnclose  'balk J 4 AFSYY L om .

i ' Seo attucked s plom

Site and emiromments!setting. drwn to scae. You iy e your lat. Yo st plan mustinchuce: 'CQ—‘ b X .'.f ‘ +
s the scale, north amow, snd date; MM’ } n q / FQ 1
b. dimensions of afl existing and proposed structures; snd Q’\"‘GU{\QA Cﬂ‘&t"- é W‘\‘ﬁ L u_

. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, tresh durnpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping. f r ”re/‘ﬁ Wm *

8. Schematic coastruction plams. with marked dimensions, indicating locstion, size and general type of wals, window and door openings, and ather
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.

b. Elavations {facades), with marked dimensions, clearty indicating praposed work in relztion to existing construction end, when appropriste, context.
All materisis and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the sievetions drawings. An existing and a proposad slevation drawing of sach \J
facade affected by the proposed work is required.

. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS ' V\lco& _’)QMCQ,._(\-Q.Q,

General description of materials and manufactred items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your
design drawings. (/‘4 Q;\'-
, Q—H-o QA comtra
. X od
a. Clesrly lsbeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affacted portions. AX lsbeis should be placed on the Q e Q-\—\'Q Ut\

front of phatographs.
. - . (TL,Q—(-—QS
b. Clearly labe! photagraphic prints of the resource as viewsd from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placad an

4

the front of photographs. .

THEE SURVEY
1f you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tres 6" os larger in diamatar (st approximatsly 4 feet above the ground), you A
must file an sccurats tres survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension. . °

For ALL projects, provide an accursts list of sdjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including namas, sddresses, and zip codes. This kst
should includs the awners of afl lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, ss weoll as the owner(s) of lot(s) or parcel{s) which lie directly across
the streethighway from the parcel in question. You can obtzin this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monros Street,
Rockville, (301/279-1355). -

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION O% THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAJLING LABELS.



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners] .

Owner’s mailing address

Dowvid € Williams
24 West Tyvig I
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Owner’s Agent’s mailing address

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses
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Job No. __
Crder No. _

(800) 486-4283

MHIC 5 GRIS. 9SS0, B6I500 .
NG 2iia ' C“S'"'E N
N Nae_ ¥
" ‘ Long Fence Campany, Inc.
R 2 i 1910 Betson Court » Odenton, Maryland 21113
Fh: (301) 261-3444 + Ph: (110) 793- 0600 » Fax: (301) 261-0643
E i www longfence.com
BUYER'S NAMEY" PREERN -
HIRN RN . certV
Wolra s LI W " A
- n.__.._.._,__;“.._(_Lk- It LREE RN T L i e o
STREET: .~ - *'"l' ) i
AL Ly, CHre Y X —
CITY:/% e | i P B
¢ { ° - R e v
\lﬂ\/ U A ~¢q (g I»Q 1'( =
(‘OUN ™y / T MAR "1qu(,:nd . i S
Lot acanf O
S BT W MR, St SFS g el
CELL : M85, P /
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R q:' ‘ f\ \’\u!-
iy ’] Lo \nun‘ \/""Luf i ,‘ L( / 2 7 b Q k f‘:f:.\-k"
Long Fence Company-inc. (nn{étri a‘nlled Seller) proposes v & T ey -e),"' R
to furnish materials, labor and equipment to install: "_1“ i
-~ ~___} -\L—? FeScs S ~oted .
Approximately, =/ s ot ] £ high L m.fd £ QFlat Top 3 Monlicelio Arched Top  £) ML Vernon Dip Top

Ydlatlice Top  Qothor . O R _;_. style fencing. @ toe nait 1) face nail Q.
The Avertical boards Q0 pi c:-celql of the fence sections are 1o be: X fiat, 73 dog eared ) calonial gothic 11 gothic

11 othor . Frargnng lo Face Uin CJ oul. Fence lo be slepped Oyes Jno
Posts are 4 X 4 _ ! *. The oosls are to be capped wn!h (4 ‘)’L‘L caps. There are -~ ) 2 X 4 horizonlal rinners per section.
The gale posts are L_ X .__:_ X _h__i The gate posts are capped with / 57\,«‘,\4“‘Laps

All vood to be o:essurt;trealed pme unless o‘herwnse specified.
There isfare o be _

Bd. Spacing

1

smq!q gate(s) </, ,l wide X (/ high. The gate I to have a: L Flat Top &1 Monticelio Arched Top

J Mt Vernon . , )
Theie isfare to be _“__I__‘ duub'f. drive yate(s) ____:)’;'__ wide X ___¢{-. _high.The gate is 1o have a: U Flit Top
o Monticulls Arched Tup i ML \{emon All gates are ta include hardware. .

THeR LT r‘.' st R
VL l-,*w-,,.

Gales o be constiueted with 2 > "icaddr hurizontal supports. All posts are io be st 30" - 367 in the ground and ¢,

Permits: 3 County U City f-‘errm'(s) will be oblained by 'Seller 2 Buyer
Buyer lo supply Seller with copy ot hmuqe piat. (For permit use only)

Seiler R willd { 1 will not) take doan and haul old fence of approximately "7 fest, Pt Monlh

Property pins exgosed? s yes 1) no Buyer lo stake? Wves -Jno  Order Survey? J yesdernn. wn A,'”;M—_\' Z'wu ]

Buyer responsible for property !mev lf 0O survey pins are in place. -- = mm e

Buyer 1 has /'™ has not previded llor with copy of anpucableHO.A regulations relaled to fances and darks.
y

Estimatod Monthty Inves'menl

Adktiional optens: \ SO ET LD ns o g/":{"‘x(‘\ “3'"" /rW‘ o Ul 24 /k. REne s !:(i}:_.

S s “/‘__; ' .(..\.:..,Qf e 1;-.1?‘}.\_36 VT‘,::,T:Q.,CL:.L!,J N C:L\uq { ‘Té._‘\\_(:__g"r&. L
F4 R

f. -{A“ I 7’“"6‘3;‘," ‘?‘E’z A f‘uG‘. LD A4 -./JvflﬁCLa 197 / NEara

f\:€ ceReplade (3) lath oz

- Re ﬂ’\}iz e\

- - -
Additional Intmalion o Rormarks: . oL e Cantrct Prics N 7 ff Z;/Lf’ {,,\\
{ it gl i cetlerdbs all Deposit Witl Onder e8¢y
: j } g s y JRR—
_(,':"{7_'1 TS VTR e W 6 ] s r“!"'—‘[(;i .| Duzon Day Malsrials e are Dulivered | 4 ,.(‘)’_J .
| ; o Due on Day of Substantia) Comydetion ) 7 ’«'q" )
i R . } Andfor Balanes Financed
e | __PLEASE PAY oun FOREMAN
'Wo:k {o begin app;oxumately s 2 7 K ", Work 1o b compteted approximatsty_- . chr

“"& i oLecuun Is cantngant upon nmammg approved tinancing, peonis. H.Q.A., dnd othar conditions h:\yond Seller's conlrol i
Estimala vafid for 35 days for purpose ol accoptance ly the buyer

Ruyer agrees 1o pay lor the goods, ,orwcee and installation relerred 1o aliove in accorcance with the tarrs of thes Agreement.

Buyer achnowiedgas thai bafore Buvm signed tis Agreemnen:, Seller submittad the Agreemen 1o Buyer with all blank spanes filled in and that
huuu had 2 reasenable epportunity lo oxamine itand that therealter a legible axecuiad and completed copy thereo! was deliverad 10 Buyer. Buyer

5 read aid understands hath tha ffont and ravarse side of this Agree ane 1@ terms and condinons as set-inrih gerein,
w - Long Fenco Company, Ing.
Sy | o Z‘i Il
Rd A JE— . ——
- ,( os Heplcswteltvos S:gna‘ue

N.br;’c: g e ‘#)-2 ,Lll_hﬁ ~—

Sales Represanlalwub*‘Pnniw :«Iame = ) \L:conse No (Sg

t
BUYER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL: You e buyer, may cancel this transaction at auy tise prios to midnight of the third biginess day after the date
af this transaction. See the accompapying notice of canceliation tor an expianion of his fight, If you cancel within the fime podod ncled ahove,

the seller may aul keep uny of sour chash tlown payment. J
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24 West Irving Street - Google Maps Page 1 of 1

Address 24 West Irving Street

GO& )8l€ Agarass s spproxmae

‘Save trees. Go green! /=
Download Google Maps on your
phone at google.com/gmm £

sidry QA ppdmiate

Q_X“N.-;wj (/AI/\\‘R ’h’Q“U'

0

http://maps. google.com/map§?q=24+Irving+Street,+chevy+chase,+md+208 15&s11=38.96... 11/16/2011
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24, West Irving Street - Google Maps

Address 24 West Irving Street

Address is approximate

Google

Page 1 of 1

Save trees. Go green! /&
Download Google Maps on your Cf
phone at google.com/gmm
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